501758741 12/16/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Ellis N. Shamoon | 12/14/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Dexas International, Ltd. | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 585 South Royal Lane, Suite 200 | | |
| City: | Coppell | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75019 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | D577268 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (972)852-1699

 Phone:
 9724790900

 Email:
 dt@dfwpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel V. Thompson

Address Line 1: 9304 Forest Lane, Suite N253

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEXAS CUTTING BOARD SCOOP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel V. Thompson

Total Attachments: 1

source=design pat assmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027398 FRAME: 0883 OF \$40.00 D5//268

| Attorney | Docket | No. | |
|----------|--------|-----|------|
| | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ellis N. Shamoon, an individual residing in Dallas, Texas (hereinafter "Assignor") is the present record title owner of the following United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Patent"):

U.S. Patent No. D577,268, entitled "Cutting Board Scoop"

WHEREAS, Dexas International, Ltd., of Coppell, Texas (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Patent, including but not limited to the right to sue for past infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Ellis N. Shamoon hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Dexas International, Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patent, including but not limited to the right to sue for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this <u>141</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2011.

Ellis N. Shamoon

Elis/1/hancon

PATENT REEL: 027398 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 12/16/2011